

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19100/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2005 in CWP No. 19855/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19101 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gurvinder Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These matters shall be heard along with SLP(C) No. 12841 of 2005

Notice be issued returnable within three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Maste

al)

r