

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6231, 6234 & 6237 OF 2012

Punjab State Human Rights Commission

....Appellants

VERSUS

ASI Baldev Singh & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 24.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The matter has been called out twice but none has appeared on behalf of either side.

A perusal of the Office Report reveals that respondent no. 5 in Civil Appeal no. 6231 of 2012 has expired and common respondent no. 1 in Civil Appeal nos. 6234 and 6237 of 2012 is still unserved.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file an appropriate application to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent no. 5 in Civil Appeal no. 6231 of 2012 and to serve common respondent no. 1 in Civil Appeal nos. 6234 and 6237 of 2012.

The needful be done within eight weeks from today subject to payment of cost of Rs. 5,000/-, which shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

Pursuant to Court's order dated 24.02.2015, Counsel for the Appellant has neither filed an appropriate application to bring on records the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 5 in C.A. No. 6231 of 2012 nor furnished correct address of common Respondent No. 1 in C.A. Nos. 6234 & 6237 of 2012.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has also not filed any proof of depositing the cost of Rs. 5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee so far.

The Office Report on default on the part of the Counsel for the Appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 05th day of June, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. **Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh (Advocate)** Ch. No. 22, Old Block, Supreme Court of India , New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR