

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6231/2012

PUNJAB STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)  
WITH C.A.Nos. 6234/2012  
(office report on default)  
WITH C.A.Nos. 6237/2012  
(office report on default)

Date : 19/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv. for  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
  
Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv. for  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
  
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn C.A.No. 6231/2012 Respondent No.5-Bishamber Dass  
died and in spite of opportunity, the appellant has not  
taken steps to bring on record the legal representatives of

Signature Not Verified

the deceased 5th respondent-Bishamber Dass.

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.08.21  
17:05:20 IST  
Reason:The Civil Appeal No. 6231/2012 is dismissed qua  
respondent No.5.

In C.A.No. 6234 and 6237 of 2012 the appellant

shall furnish the correct address of the respondent No.1

within a period of two weeks and if the needful is not done

within the time stipulated, the appeals shall stand

dismissed qua respondent No. 1 without further reference to the Court.

So far as deposit of cost is concerned, two weeks' further time is granted to the appellant.

(SUMAN WADHWA) (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER  
Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6231 OF 2012

Punjab State Human Rights Commission Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Baldev Singh & Ors. Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6234 AND 6237 OF 2012

O R D E R

In C.A.No. 6231/2012 Respondent No.5-Bishamber Dass died and in spite of opportunity, the appellant has not taken steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased 5th respondent-Bishamber Dass.

The Civil Appeal No. 6231/2012 is dismissed qua respondent No.5.

In C.A.Nos. 6234 and 6237 of 2012 the appellant shall furnish the correct address of the respondent No.1 within a period of two weeks and if the needful is not done within the time stipulated, the appeals shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 1 without further reference to the Court.

So far as deposit of cost is concerned, two weeks' further time from today is granted to the appellant.

.....J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

New Delhi;  
Date: 19.8.2015.