

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5912/2012

PUNJAB STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JATT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.Nos.6236, 6237, 6232, 6230, 6233, 6235, 6234, 6231 & 6244 of
2012

CONMT.PET.(C) No.222/2005 In C.A.No.6236/2012 (IV)

Date : 14-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,AOR
Ms. Shalu Sharma,AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke,AOR
Mr. Mohan Pandey,AOR

For Respondent(s) :

NHRC

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri,Adv.

GNCTD

Ms. Neha Sangwan,Adv.
for Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,AOR

Ms. R. Srinandini,Adv.
Mr. I.V. Kashyap,Adv.
Mr. R. Vijaynandan Reddy,Adv.
for Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,AOR

Mr. G.K. Bansal,AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
 Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR
 Mr. Kailas Udhavrao More, AOR
 Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
 for M/s.J.S. Wad & Co., AOR

Impleading parties :

State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. A. Tewari, Adv. Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv. for Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
State of Bihar	Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Adv. for Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR
State of Guj.	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
State of J&K	Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv. Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
State of Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
State of Nagaland	Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. for Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
State of Odisha	Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv. for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
State of TN	Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv. Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv. for Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
State of UP	Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.
Govt. of Puducherry	Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv. for Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
UT of Andman & Nicobar Adm.	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. for Ms. G. Indira, AOR
UT of Chandigarh	Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks, before a Bench of
which one of us (Sanjay Kishan Kaul, J.) is not a member.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS